

68	600041	Furnish Polyester Concrete Overlay (Final Pay)	CF	3343	\$101.00	\$337,643.00	\$130.00	\$434,590.00	\$100.00	\$334,300.00	\$90.00	\$300,870.00	\$120.00	\$401,160.00
69	600043	Place Polyester Concrete Overlay (Final Pay)	SQFT	40120	\$2.10	\$84,252.00	\$1.25	\$50,150.00	\$2.50	\$100,300.00	\$5.00	\$200,600.00	\$2.40	\$96,288.00
70	641107	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	281	\$120.00	\$33,720.00	\$175.00	\$49,175.00	\$300.00	\$84,300.00	\$155.00	\$43,555.00	\$300.00	\$84,300.00
71	641131	48" Plastic Pipe	LF	188	\$250.00	\$47,000.00	\$270.00	\$50,760.00	\$325.00	\$61,100.00	\$355.00	\$66,740.00	\$365.00	\$68,620.00
72	698100A	18" Plastic Pipe Downdrain (Fusion Welded)	LF	599	\$250.00	\$149,750.00	\$420.00	\$251,580.00	\$360.00	\$215,640.00	\$145.00	\$86,855.00	\$325.00	\$194,675.00
73	703450	Welded Steel Pipe Casing (Bridge)	LF	40	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$235.00	\$9,400.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00
74	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
75	705031	48" Steel Flared End Section	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
76	707117	36" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet (Type OCPI or GCP)	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
77	707117A	Drainage Inlet	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
78	707125	48" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet (Type OCPI or GCP)	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00
79	707217	36" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
80	710136	Remove Pipe	LF	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$16.00	\$512.00
81	721420	Concrete (Ditch Lining) (Final Pay)	CY	27	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,110.00	\$56,970.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00
82	723055A	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Class V, Method A)	TON	76	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$170.00	\$12,920.00	\$220.00	\$16,720.00	\$300.00	\$22,800.00	\$187.00	\$14,212.00
83	723065A	Rock Slope Protection (300 lb, Class IV, Method A)	TON	644	\$100.00	\$64,400.00	\$140.00	\$90,160.00	\$165.00	\$106,260.00	\$222.00	\$142,968.00	\$105.00	\$67,620.00
84	723075	Rock Slope Protection (150 lb, Class III, Method B)	TON	3486	\$100.00	\$348,600.00	\$120.00	\$418,320.00	\$165.00	\$575,190.00	\$221.00	\$770,406.00	\$170.00	\$592,620.00
85	723088	Rock Slope Protection (60 lb, Class II, Method B)	TON	299	\$100.00	\$29,900.00	\$155.00	\$46,345.00	\$225.00	\$67,275.00	\$225.00	\$67,275.00	\$165.00	\$49,335.00
86	723125	Concrete-Rock Slope Protection (Class III, Method A)	TON	59	\$300.00	\$17,700.00	\$640.00	\$37,760.00	\$400.00	\$23,600.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$350.00	\$20,650.00
87	730045	Minor Concrete (Gutter) (Final Pay)	CY	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
88	750501	Miscellaneous Metal (Bridge) (Final Pay)	LB	13900	\$15.00	\$208,500.00	\$3.00	\$41,700.00	\$14.00	\$194,600.00	\$9.00	\$125,100.00	\$15.00	\$208,500.00
89	77000A	Joint Trench	LF	1452	\$30.00	\$43,560.00	\$475.00	\$689,700.00	\$700.00	\$1,016,400.00	\$99.00	\$143,748.00	\$825.00	\$1,197,900.00
90	780445	Prepare and Stain Shotcrete (Final Pay)	SQFT	10355	\$6.00	\$62,130.00	\$5.25	\$54,363.75	\$10.00	\$103,550.00	\$4.00	\$41,420.00	\$13.00	\$134,615.00
91	780446	Stain Galvanized Surfaces	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
92	780600	Inclinometers	EA	8	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$208,000.00
93	810180A	Delineator (Type E/Class 2, Barrier Mounted, or Culvert Marker)	EA	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$70.00	\$2,030.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$65.00	\$1,885.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00
94	820840A	Roadside Sign - One Post, Two Post, or Barrier Mounted	EA	34	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$450.00	\$15,300.00	\$550.00	\$18,700.00	\$315.00	\$10,710.00
95	832006	Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post)	LF	290	\$95.00	\$27,550.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00	\$93.00	\$26,970.00
96	832070	Vegetation Control (Minor Concrete)	SQYD	250	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$170.00	\$42,500.00	\$91.00	\$22,750.00
97	833090	Tubular Handrailing (Modified) (Final Pay)	LF	2666	\$125.00	\$333,250.00	\$110.00	\$293,260.00	\$130.00	\$346,580.00	\$150.00	\$399,900.00	\$135.00	\$359,910.00
98	839521	Cable Railing (Final Pay)	LF	629	\$75.00	\$47,175.00	\$220.00	\$138,380.00	\$100.00	\$62,900.00	\$90.00	\$56,610.00	\$170.00	\$106,930.00
99	839540	Transition Railing (Type STB)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
100	839543	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00
101	839584A	MASH In-Line Terminal System	EA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00
102	839700	Concrete Barrier (Type 85 Modified) (Final Pay)	LF	2678	\$400.00	\$1,071,200.00	\$275.00	\$736,450.00	\$400.00	\$1,071,200.00	\$380.00	\$1,017,640.00	\$650.00	\$1,740,700.00
103	840505	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	8000	\$0.93	\$7,440.00	\$1.40	\$11,200.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00
104	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	SQFT	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
105	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,600,000.00	\$6,600,000.00	\$7,345,000.00	\$7,345,000.00	\$7,500,000.00	\$7,500,000.00	\$7,125,000.00	\$7,125,000.00	\$9,993,218.00	\$9,993,218.00
Base Bid (Schedule A) Total:						\$61,730,838.07		\$69,661,589.95		\$70,710,452.00		\$80,926,768.65		\$107,736,885.30
Pier 2 Alternative Bid (Schedule B)														
P2B1	490605	36" Cast-in-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	2389	\$1,000.00	\$2,389,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,791,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,583,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,778,000.00	\$1,406.34	\$3,359,746.26
P2B2	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB	118639	\$2.20	\$261,005.80	\$5.50	\$652,514.50	\$2.50	\$296,597.50	\$2.30	\$272,869.70	\$3.10	\$367,780.90
P2B3	500030	HS Bar	LB	54120	\$1.59	\$86,050.80	\$3.00	\$162,360.00	\$3.50	\$189,420.00	\$1.75	\$94,710.00	\$1.98	\$107,157.60
Pier 2 Alternative Bid (Schedule B) Total:						\$2,736,056.60		\$2,606,624.50		\$4,069,517.50		\$5,145,579.70		\$3,834,684.76
Pier 3 Alternative Bid (Schedule H)														
P3E1	490605	36" Cast-in-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	1899	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$1,424,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
P3E2	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB	99137	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$546,243.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
P3E3	500030	HS Bar	LB	54120	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$162,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
P3H1	495000	Micropile	EA	154	\$11,500.00	\$1,771,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,772,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,925,000.00	\$18,239.00	\$2,808,806.00
Pier 3 Alternative Bid (Schedule H) Total:						\$1,771,000.00		\$2,132,853.50		\$2,772,000.00		\$1,925,000.00		\$2,808,806.00
Base Bid Total:						\$66,237,894.67		\$74,401,067.95		\$77,551,969.50		\$87,997,348.35		\$114,380,376.06